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RE: DOCKET NO. 981218-TC - Cancellation by Florida Public Service 
Commission of Pay Telephone Certif icate No. 431 4 issued to M. C. Trading & 
Associates, Inc . for violation of Rules 25-4. 0161, F.A.C . , Regulatory 
Assessment Fees1 Telecommunications Companies , and 25-2 4. 520, F.A.C., 
Reportinq Requirements . 

Issue 1: Should tho Commission reinstate the company's certiricate and 
reaffirm ita vote at the March 30, 1999 A9enda Conference? 
Recommendation: Yea. The Commission ehould reinstate the company's 
certificate and reaffirm ita vote at the March 30, 1999 Agenda ConferencP 
to accept the settlement offer. 

APPROVED 
Issue 2: Should this doc ket be closed? 
Recommendation: Yes, if the Commission approves staff's recommendation in 
Issue 1, thia docket should be cloaed. 

APPROVED 
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